

@

SLP(C)No. 3108 OF 2004
ITEM No.50

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3108/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2003 in WP 414/97
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

M/S. GOA SHIPYARD LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BABU THOMAS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to replace paper books and
submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vanita Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Harish Beeran,Adv.
Mr. Dhamija,Adv.

forM/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The operation of the impugned Judgment of the High Court is stayed subject to the petitioner making payment of the amount equivalent to subsistence allowance from the date of the Judgment of the High Court, within four weeks.

Post the matter for final disposal after Dusehra holidays.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER